
Integration – Import Matrix 

Field Manual CSV Frog API Azure API 

Unique Reference UUID external_id id 

Title Title Title title 

Display Name displayName 

First Name First Name Forename forename givenName 

Principle Name userPrincipleName 

Middle Name Middle Name Middle Name middle_name 

Last Name Last Name Surname surname surname 

Profile Profile Profile profile 

Email Email Email email mail 

Teams Email Teams Email 

Gender Gender Gender gender 

D.O.B. D.O.B. DOB dob 

User Drive (network share) User Drive 

Organisation Organisation organisation companyName 

Enabled/disabled Account Status Account Status Account_status accountEnabled 

Authentication Type* Authentication Authentication Type authentication_type 

Username Username Username username 

Password Password Password password 

Force user to reset password  Force user to reset password  Force Password force_password 

Start Date Start Date Start Date start_date 

Leave Date Leave Date Leave Date leave_date employeeLeaveDateTime 

Date User Account Created Date User Account Created date_user_account_created 

Date User Account Deleted deletedDateTime 

Line Manager Username Line Manager Username Line Manager Username line_manager 

Job Title Job Title Job Title job_title jobTitle 

Contract Category Contract Category Contract Category contract_category 

Contract Type Contract Type Contract Type contract_type 

Location Location Location location officeLocation 

Department Department Department department department 

Send Welcome Email Send Welcome Email send_welcome_email 




